

Artist-In-Residence Program at Central Presbyterian Church

The Evangelism Committee sponsors an Artist-In-Residence program at CPC. The Artist-In-Residence program is established to provide an outreach to the community and to encourage and support growth of Christian artists and art forms in the Russellville area. The Artist-In-Residence position is an honorary post in which the appointee represents CPC as Artist-In-Residence. The Artist-In-Residence is allowed to use limited, approved CPC areas for development (studio) and/or display of their media/craft. Artists-In-Residence may be from any craft or artistic discipline including music, drama, dance, painting, pottery, carving, weaving, photography, writing, etc. in which the glory of God's creation can be expressed in art form.

The Artist-In-Residence is expected to participate in the Central Presbyterian Church experience by supporting the congregation with artworks, instructional sessions, artistic guidance, displays, performances, or community interface as stated in the artist's objectives and agreed upon by the artist and the CPC Pastor and Evangelism Committee representative at the time of appointment.

Appointment as Central Presbyterian Church Artist-In-Residence shall be for a one year term. Appointments may be extended yearly through reapplication and reappointment. Individuals may nominate themselves for the position by filling out an application form or may be nominated by a second party. Nominees are encouraged to be part of the Central Presbyterian Church congregation; however, non-members may apply and be appointed if they show affiliation with another Christian organization. All applications must contain the artist's objectives for their term as CPC Artist-In-Residence and provide some objective evidence of their talents and abilities (i.e., newspaper clippings, portfolio, letters of recommendation, recordings, media examples, etc.) Selection of the CPC Artist-In-Residence will be by the CPC Pastor and an Evangelism Committee representative. Selection may be terminated for need or cause by the artist or by the CPC pastor and Evangelism Committee representative.

A yearly expense budget (\$200.00) is provided from Evangelism Committee budget for supplies, etc. Only art works explicitly given to CPC by the artist will be retained by CPC. All other works developed during the Artist-In-Residence tenure of the artist will be sole property of the artist.

Central Presbyterian Church will be allowed to publicize the CPC Artist-In-Residence identity in published media and on the web.

The CPC Artist-In-Residence Program is not a mandatory program and be may deemed inactive during any time when acceptable applicants/nominees cannot be found.



Application

Artist-In-Residence Program at Central Presbyterian Church

Name:		Artistic Medi	a:		
Address:			City:	State:	
Telephone(s):		Church Affilia	tion:		
Objectives: (What wou	ıld you like to	accomplish as the CPC	Artist-In-Res	sidence? Projects, displays,	etc.)
Examples of work subr	nitted: (Port	folio, media examples,	newspaper c	lippings, recordings, etc.)	
	ŀ	Approval for Year			
Review Comments:					
/	,		/	/	
Artist-In-Residence	Date	CPC Pastor	Date	Evangelism Committee Rep	Date